

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Ruane District One

Ray Sandelli

District Three

Brian Hamman

District Four Mike Greenwell

District Five Roger Desjarlais

County Manager Richard Wesch

County Attorney
Donna Marie Collins

County Hearing Examiner

Cecil L. Pendergrass District Two February 14, 2023

(239) 533-8881

Chris Brockmeier Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. fka Cardno, Inc. 1821 Victoria Ave Fort Myers, FL 33901

SUBJECT: CN180028TJM - Structural Engineering Services- C-8073

ENCLOSURE: Amendment 1

Dear Mr. Brockmeier:

Enclosed is your executed copy of Amendment 1. This Amendment acknowledges and accepts that Cardno, Inc. was acquired by and merged into Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. and assigns the prior contract for CN180028TJM - Structural Engineering Services to the new entity.

The new contract number after assigning to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. is **9701**. Please use this contract number for all correspondence and invoicing.

If you should have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Daniel Goggin

Daniel Goggin Contracts Analyst Procurement Management Division

c: FinanceOnBase@leeclerk.org Project File

FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and Stantec Consulting Services Inc. ("Consultant"), collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the County executed a professional services agreement for the purchase of structural engineering services through Solicitation CN180028TJM with Consultant on the 8th day of August, 2018 ("Agreement");

WHEREAS, on the date the Agreement was executed, the Consultant's business entity name was Cardno, Inc. with a Federal Tax ID Number of 45-2663666; and,

WHEREAS, after execution of the Agreement, Cardno, Inc. was acquired by Stantec Consulting Services Inc., with a Federal Tax ID Number of 11-2167170; and,

WHEREAS, County and Consultant desire to enter into this First Amendment to continue their Agreement via Solicitation No. CN180028TJM under the Consultant's new business name.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Consultant, conducting business as Stantec Consulting Services Inc., shall continue to supply such services in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications of the Agreement, via Solicitation No. CN180028TJM, including appendices and amendments, and Consultant's response.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, in duplicate, by the respective Parties hereto.

DATED this _ & day of February, 2023 by the Lee County Board of County Commissioners.

COUNTY: LEE COUNTY FLORIDA BY Mary G. Tucker

Director of Procurement Management, on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of Lee County Only BY County Attorney's Office

day of February 2023 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. DATED this

ATTEST:

Corporate Seal E SEAL:

BY:

Authorized Signature

CHRISE. PROCKYEIEN, P.E.

Authorized Signature Printed Name

SENIOR PLINCIPAL Authorized Signature Title